#### CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW RESOLUTION NO. 18273 SERIES 2018

### A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF MOUNTAIN VIEW ACCEPTING THE CERTIFICATE OF SUFFICIENCY OF "THE MOUNTAIN VIEW HOMEOWNER, RENTER, AND TAXPAYER PROTECTION INITIATIVE" PETITION

WHEREAS, on March 30, 2018, the City Clerk received a Notice of Intent to Circulate an Initiative Petition entitled The Mountain View Homeowner, Renter, and Taxpayer Protection Initiative, a request for preparation of a Ballot Title and Summary, the text of the proposed Charter Amendment and Proponents' certifications as required by Election Code § 9608; and

WHEREAS, on April 13, 2018, the City Clerk provided the Proponents with the Ballot Title and Summary prepared by the City Attorney; and

WHEREAS, on October 8, 2018, the Proponents filed The Mountain View Homeowner, Renter, and Taxpayer Protection Initiative Petition (Initiative Petition); and

WHEREAS, an amendment of a City Charter proposed by a petition signed by 15 percent of the registered voters of the City, equal to 5,156, must be submitted to the voters at a Statewide General, Statewide Primary, or regularly scheduled General Municipal Election; and

WHEREAS, after conducting a prima facie review, the City Clerk determined that the petition contained 7,123 signatures, and the initiative petition was deemed filed on October 8, 2018; and

WHEREAS, on October 9, 2018, the City Clerk retained the services of the Santa Clara County Registrar of Voters to conduct the required examination of the Initiative Petition and the validity of the signatures thereon; and

WHEREAS, the Santa Clara County Registrar of Voters examined the Initiative Petition and on November 15, 2018, determined that the Initiative Petition was signed by the requisite number of registered voters and was sufficient because it contained 5,723 valid signatures and the City Clerk prepared the Certificate of Sufficiency, attached hereto as Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Elections Code § 9114 requires the elections official to certify the sufficiency of the Initiative Petition to the City Council at the next Regular City Council Meeting following the certification;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Mountain View hereby accepts the Clerk's Certificate of Sufficiency for The Mountain View Homeowner, Renter, and Taxpayer Protection Initiative, attached hereto as Exhibit A.

-----

The foregoing Resolution was regularly introduced and adopted at a Regular Meeting of the City Council of the City of Mountain View, duly held on the 27th day of November 2018, by the following vote:

AYES: Councilmembers Abe-Koga, Clark, McAlister, Showalter, and Vice Mayor Matichak

Councilmember Rosenberg and Mayor Siegel

NOES:

None

ATTEST:

ABSENT:

<u>AMM MATUR</u>

CITY CLERK

APPROVED:

LEONARD M. SIEGEL MAYOR

I do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Mountain View at a Regular Meeting held on the 27th day of November 2018, by the foregoing vote.

City Clerk City of Mountain View

LN/2/RESO 428-11-27-18r

Exhibit: A. Clerk's Certificate of Sufficiency



### CERTIFICATE OF SUFFICIENCY OF INITIATIVE PETITION

I, Lisa Natusch, City Clerk of the City of Mountain View, County of Santa Clara, State of California, do hereby certify that:

- 1. The petition entitled, "The Mountain View Homeowner, Renter, and Taxpayer Protection Initiative" was filed with the City Clerk on October 8, 2018;
- 2. That said petition consists of 371 sections;
- 3. That each section contains signatures purporting to be signatures of qualified electors of the City of Mountain View;
- 4. That attached to the petition at the time it was filed was an affidavit purporting to be the affidavit of the person who solicited the signatures, and containing the dates between which the purported qualified electors signed this petition;
- 5. That the affiant stated his or her own qualification, that he or she had solicited the signatures upon that section, that all of the signatures were made in his or her presence, and that to the best of his or her own information and belief, each signature to that section was the genuine signature of the person whose name it purports to be;
- 6. That after the proponents filed this petition and based on the County of Santa Clara Registrar of Voters' verification of signatures, I have determined the following facts regarding this petition:

a. Total number of signatures filed by proponent raw count:	7,432
b. Total number of signatures verified:	7,432
c. Number of signatures found sufficient:	5,723
d. Number of signatures found insufficient:	1,709
e. Number of signatures insufficient because of duplication:	38

Based on the above, the petition is deemed to be sufficient.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the City of Mountain View, this 15<sup>th</sup> day of November 2018.

Lisa Natusch, City Clerk City of Mountain View



# Petition Result Breakdown

				Antonia de A	hTeorem Contractions	ection Initiative		
			tures Required		5156			
		Raw Count			7,425			
		Sample Size Sigs Checked Sigs Not Checked Sigs Valid Sigs Invalid Duplicated			7,425 7,425	Checked 77.0 % 23.0 %	Percent of Sample Size 0.0 % 77.0 % 23.0 %	
					0			
					5,719 1,706			
、魯					38			
		Non-duplicate Invalids			1,668	22.0 %	0.5 % 22.5 %	
	RESULT ABE	R RESUL	T DESCRIPTION			ASOLO A ARASAMINA	16-25 E. 10 K-50 K	
	Approved	Approv	ed		5,719	77.0 %		
	NotReg	Not Reg	gistered		880	11.9 %		
,	OutOfDist	Out of District Signed more than once Withdrawn Registered Late			68	0.9 %		
	Duplicate				38	0.5 %		
	Withdrawn				240	3.2 %		
	RegLate				145	2.0 %		
	RegDiffAdd	Registe	red at a Different A	Address	216	2.9 %		
	CantIdntfy	Cannot			14	0.2 %		
	NoResAdd	No Resi	idence Address Gi	ven	4	0.2 %		
	NoSig	No Sign			3	0.0 %		
19. 19. 10	PrintedSig	Printed Signature			4	0.0 %		
	SigNoMatch	Signatures Don't Match			94	1.3 %		
					54	1.3 %		
IATISTICS	SUMMARY	Value	% Raw	% Req			in a second	
Pages Processed		371	0.0 %					
Total Checked		7425	100.0 %	144.0 %				
Uncorrected Valid		5719	77.0 %	144.0 %				
Duplicate Adjustment		0	//.0 /0	110.9 %	)		uired (95%):	4898.2
Estimated Valid		5719	77.0 %			Min Requ	uired to pass	

·哈尔



## Petition Result Breakdown

JobD87 0	City of Mountain V	iew Renter'	s Initiative -Supr	lemental	New York		stadegeere v		
JobD87 C	City of Mountain V	iew Homeo	wner, Renter and	I Taypay	er Prot	ection Initiative			
			ures Required		5156	a – davini sananggana sini sina sana sina si	1817 - Y. 1978 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 1977 - 19		
		Raw C	-		7				
		Sampl	e Size		7	Percent of Sigs	Percent of		
$g_{i}^{r,\theta_{i}}$		Sigs C	7	Checked	Sample Size				
		Sigs N	ot Checked		0		0.0 %		
		Sigs V			4	57.1 %	57.1 %		
		Sigs In	valid		3	42.9 %	42.9 %		
			plicated		0	0.0 %	0.0 %		
		No	n-duplicate Invalids		3	43.0 %	42.9 %		
STRACT?	RESULT ABB	R RESUL	DESCRIPTION			Constant and an and a	Vin angeorge chicangia hang		
e#	Approved	Approved			4	57.1 %			
	NotReg	Not Reg		2	28.6 %				
	RegLate	Registe		1	14.3 %				
ATISTICS	SUMMARY	Value	% Raw	% Req					
Pages F	Processed	2	0.0 %						
Total Checked		7	100.0 %	0.1 %					
		4	57.1 %	0.1 %					
Duplicate Adjustment		0	0111 /0	0.1 %			quired (95%):	4898.2	
Estimated Valid		-		04.64		Min Red Based d	Min Required to pass Based on Sample (110%): 5671.6		
		4	57.1 %	0.1 %					

 $e^{\frac{2\pi}{2}}$ 

 $\psi^{\phi_1}$ 

 $\mathcal{J}_{i}^{(1)}$ 

7 E